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Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2016 Grants Summary Profile Report for

Alaska

FY2016

This profile includes selected CDC grants and cooperative agreements provided to health departments,
universities, and other public and private agencies in Alaska. Refer to the “About the Data” section

below for important qualifying statements about the data.

2016 Population Estimate: 741,894
Timeframe: 10/01/15 - 09/30/16
CATEGORY OBLIGATED AMOUNT PERCENTAGE
Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry (ATSDR) $357,639 1.3%
Birth Defects, Developmental Disabilities, Disability and Health $668,508 2.5%
CDC-Wide Activities and Program Support $971,027 3.6%
Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion $11,695,783 43.4%
Emerging and Zoonotic Infectious Diseases $1,496,888 5.6%
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, STI and TB Prevention $2,108,783 7.8%
Immunization and Respiratory Diseases $1,972,845 7.3%
Injury Prevention and Control $1,721,672 6.4%
Occupational Safety and Health $100,966 0.4%
Public Health Preparedness and Response $4,214,898 15.7%
Public Health Scientific Services (PHSS) $425,575 1.6%
Vaccines for Children $1,188,450 4.4%
Grand Total $26,923,034 100.0%
CATEGORY & SUB-CATEGORY OBLIGATED AMOUNT
Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry (ATSDR) $357,639
Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry $357,639
Birth Defects, Developmental Disabilities, Disability and Health $668,508
Child Health and Development $509,200
Health and Development with Disabilities $159,308
CDC-Wide Activities and Program Support $971,027
Ebola Response and Preparedness $234,638
Preventive Health and Health Services Block Grant - PPHF $736,389
Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion $11,695,783
Cancer Prevention and Control $8,022,043
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CATEGORY & SUB-CATEGORY
Diabetes
Diabetes - PPHF
Heart Disease and Stroke
Heart Disease and Stroke - PPHF
Nutrition, Physical Activity and Obesity
Oral Health
Safe Motherhood/Infant Health
School Health
Tobacco
Tobacco - PPHF
Emerging and Zoonotic Infectious Diseases
Advance Molecular Detection (AMD)
Antibiotic Resistance Initiative
Emerging Infectious Diseases
Epi and Lab Capacity Program - PPHF
Food Safety
Quarantine
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, STl and TB Prevention
Domestic HIV/AIDS Prevention and Research
Sexually Transmitted Infections (STIs)
Tuberculosis (TB)
Viral Hepatitis
Immunization and Respiratory Diseases
Immunization Program
Immunization Program - PPHF
Influenza/Influenza Planning and Response
Injury Prevention and Control
Injury Prevention Activities
Intentional Injury
NVDRS
Prescription Drug Overdose
Occupational Safety and Health
National Occupational Research Agenda (NORA)
Public Health Preparedness and Response
CDC Preparedness and Response Capability
Public Health Emergency Preparedness Cooperative Agreement
Public Health Scientific Services (PHSS)
Surveillance, Epidemiology, and PH Informatics
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FY2016

OBLIGATED AMOUNT

$173,764
$706,200
$162,491
$928,055
$116,386
$249,447
$207,320
$47,760
$888,092
$194,225
$1,496,888
$30,680
$559,665
$56,643
$536,505
$285,075
$28,320
$2,108,783
$1,108,545
$364,288
$547,437
$88,513
$1,972,845
$220,083
$1,361,223
$391,539
$1,721,672
$60,000
$749,492
$162,180
$750,000
$100,966
$100,966
$4,214,898
$205,937
$4,008,961
$425,575
$425,575
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CATEGORY & SUB-CATEGORY OBLIGATED AMOUNT
Vaccines for Children $1,188,450

Vaccines for Children $1,188,450
Grand Total $26,923,034
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Total: $26,923,034

Line

Category

Agency for Toxic
Substances and Disease
Registry (ATSDR)

Birth Defects,
Developmental
Disabilities, Disability and
Health
Birth Defects,
Developmental
Disabilities, Disability and
Health
Birth Defects,
Developmental
Disabilities, Disability and
Health

CDC-Wide Activities and
Program Support

CDC-Wide Activities and
Program Support

CDC-Wide Activities and
Program Support

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Sub-Category

Agency for Toxic
Substances and Disease
Registry

Child Health and
Development

Child Health and
Development

Health and Development
with Disabilities

Ebola Response and
Preparedness

Preventive Health and
Health Services Block
Grant - PPHF

Preventive Health and
Health Services Block
Grant - PPHF

Cancer Prevention and
Control

Cancer Prevention and
Control

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2016 Grants Detail Profile Report for
Alaska

Grantee Project Title Grantee Name

ATSDR'S PARTNERSHIP TO PROMOTE LOCALIZED

EFFORTS TO REDUCE ENVIRONMENTAL AK ST DHSS
EXPOSURE
ALASKA BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR AK ST DHSS

SURVEILLANCE SURVEY

FETAL ALCOHOL SPECTRUM DISORDERS
PRACTICE AND IMPLEMENTATION CENTERS (PIC)

UNIVERSITY OF
ALASKA ANCHORAGE

STATE OF ALASKA EHDI PROGRAM AK ST DHSS

ALASKA DIVISION OF PUBLIC HEALTH -- BUILDING
AND STRENGTHENING EPIDEMIOLOGIC,
LABORATORY, AND HEALTH INFORMATION
SYSTEMS CAPACITY TO IMPROVE HEALTH
OUTCOMES FOR ALASKANS

AK ST DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH & SOCIAL
SERVICES

ALASKA BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR

SURVEILLANCE SURVEY AK ST DHSS

PPHF 2016 PREVENTIVE HEALTH AND HEALTH
SERVICES BLOCK GRANT A FINANCED SOLELY BY
2016 PREVENTION A

ALASKA CANCER PREVENTION & CONROL
PROGRAM WITH 4 INDIVIDUAL PROGRAM
COMPONENTS

AK ST DHSS

AK ST DHSS

ALASKA NATIVE
TRIBAL HEALTH
CONSORTIUM

IMPLEMENTATION OF THE ALASKA TRIBAL HEALTH
SYSTEM COMPREHENSIVE CANCER CONTROL

Grantee City ClEllee
County

Juneau Juneau
Juneau Juneau

Anchorage Anchorage
Juneau Juneau
Juneau Juneau
Juneau Juneau
Juneau Juneau
Juneau Juneau

Anchorage Anchorage

FY2016

Amount

$357,639

$15,000

$494,200

$159,308

$234,638

$197,944

$538,445

$3,098,200

$338,756
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Total: $26,923,034

Line

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Category

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2016 Grants Detail Profile Report for
Alaska

Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name
THE PROGRAM SERVES WOMEN IN THE NORTH
SLOPE ALASKA REGION WITHIN THE ARTIC

CIRCLE

SOUTHCENTERAL FOUNDATION NATIONAL
BREAST AND CERVICAL CANCER EARLY
DETECTION PROG

ARCTIC SLOPE NATIVE
ASSOCIATION LIMITED

Cancer Prevention and
Control

SOUTH CENTRAL
FOUNDATION

Cancer Prevention and
Control

Cancer Prevention and  WELL INTEGRATED SCREENING AND EVALUATION SOUTH CENTRAL

Control FOR WOMEN ACROSS FOUNDATION
Cancer Prevention and SOUTHEAST ALASKA
Contol SEARHC BREAST & CERVICAL HEALTH PROGRAM ~ REGIONAL HEALTH
CONSORTIUM
Cancer Prevention and  WELL INTEGRATED SCREENING AND EVALUATION ~ SOUTHEAST ALASKA
Control FOR WOMEN ACROSS REGIONAL HEALTH
CONSORTIUM
Cancer Prevention and | TO PROVIDE BREAST AND CERVICAL CANCER  YUKON KUSKOKWIM
Control SCREENING, FOLLOW-UP AND SUPPORT HEALTH
SERVICES F CORPORATION
Diabetes ACTIONS TO PREVENT AND PROMOTE SCHOOL AK ST DHSS
HEALTH
Diabetes - PPHE ACTIONS TO PREVENT AND PROMOTE SCHOOL AK ST DHSS

HEALTH

ALASKA NATIVE

A COMPREHENSIVE APPROACH TO GOOD HEALTH TRIBAL HEALTH

Diabetes - PPHF AND WELLNESS IN INDIAN COUNTRY

CONSORTIUM

Heart Disease and Stroke ACTIONS TO PREVENT AND PROMOTE SCHOOL AK ST DHSS
HEALTH

Heart Disease and Stroke - ACTIONS TO PREVENT AND PROMOTE SCHOOL AK ST DHSS

PPHF HEALTH

Grantee City

Barrow

Anchorage

Anchorage

Sitka

Sitka

Bethel

Juneau

Juneau

Anchorage

Juneau

Juneau

Grantee
County

North Slope

Anchorage

Anchorage

Sitka

Sitka

Bethel

Juneau

Juneau

Anchorage

Juneau

Juneau

FY2016

Amount

$501,901

$1,192,182

$500,000

$1,089,684

$761,416

$539,904

$173,764

$158,048

$548,152

$162,491

$379,904
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Total: $26,923,034
, . . . Grantee
Line Category Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name Grantee City County Amount
Chronic Disease . ALASKA NATIVE
. Heart Disease and Stroke - A COMPREHENSIVE APPROACH TO GOOD HEALTH
21 Prevention and Health PPHE AND WELLNESS IN INDIAN COUNTRY TRIBAL HEALTH Anchorage Anchorage $548,151
Promotion CONSORTIUM
Chronic Disease .. . .
22 Prevention and Health Nutrition, PhySICéﬂ Activity ACTIONS TO PREVENT AND PROMOTE SCHOOL AK ST DHSS Juneau Juneau $116,386
P . and Obesity HEALTH
romotion
Chronic Disease ORAL HEALTH PROGRAM COLLABORATION WITH ALASKA DEPT OF
23 Prevention and Health Oral Health THE OBESITY PREVENTION & CONTROL HEALTH AND SOCIAL Juneau Juneau $249,447
Promotion PROGRAM. SERVICES
Chronic Disease IMPROVING SUDDEN UNEXPECTED INFANT DEATH
. Safe Motherhood/Infant (SUID) REVIEW QUALITY AND TIMELINESS IN
24 PreverF‘fr'g”miggnHea'th Health ALASKA AND CONTRIBUTING TO THE NATIONAL AK ST DHSS Juneau Juneau $32,320
SUID CASE REGISTRY FY 2016-2018
Chronic Disease Safe Motherhood/Infant ALASKA PREGNANCY RISK ASSESSMENT AK ST OFFICE OF THE
25 Prevention and Health Health MONITORING SYSTEM (PRAMS); COMPONENT A - GOVERNOR, COMM OF Juneau Juneau $175,000
Promotion CORE SU CHILD & YOUTH
Chronic Disease
26 Prevention and Health School Health ACTIONS TO PREVEHE:FT?_IPROMOTE SCHOOL AK ST DHSS Juneau Juneau $47,760
Promotion
Chronic Disease
. STATE OF ALASKA TOBACCO PREVENTION AND
27 PrevergrlgnnggnHealth Tobacco CONTROL PROGRAM CDC CORE COMPONENT AK ST DHSS Juneau Juneau $888,092
Chronic Disease ENSURING QUITLINE CAPACITY AND BUILDING
28 Prevention and Health Tobacco - PPHF THE DEMAND FOR EVIDENCE-BASED CESSATION AK ST DHSS Juneau Juneau $50,000
Promotion INTERVENTIONS
Chronic Disease ALASKA NATIVE
29 | Prevention and Health Tobacco - PPHF A COMPREHENSIVE APPROACH TO GOOD HEALTH ' p5a| HEALTH Anchorage Anchorage = $144,225
. AND WELLNESS IN INDIAN COUNTRY
Promotion CONSORTIUM
ALASKA DIVISION OF PUBLIC HEALTH -- BUILDING
Emeraina and Zoonotic Advance Molecular AND STRENGTHENING EPIDEMIOLOGIC, AK ST DEPARTMENT
30 ging LABORATORY, AND HEALTH INFORMATION OF HEALTH & SOCIAL Juneau Juneau $30,680

Infectious Diseases

Detection (AMD)

SYSTEMS CAPACITY TO IMPROVE HEALTH
OUTCOMES FOR ALASKANS

SERVICES
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Total: $26,923,034
_ . . . Grantee
Line Category Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name Grantee City County Amount
ALASKA DIVISION OF PUBLIC HEALTH -- BUILDING
. . . . AND STRENGTHENING EPIDEMIOLOGIC, AK ST DEPARTMENT
31 ETnigtri‘gu‘Z”géggggs“c Am'b'olt;ﬁtizteijftance LABORATORY, AND HEALTH INFORMATION OF HEALTH & SOCIAL Juneau Juneau $559.665
SYSTEMS CAPACITY TO IMPROVE HEALTH SERVICES
OUTCOMES FOR ALASKANS
ALASKA DIVISION OF PUBLIC HEALTH -- BUILDING
Ermeraing and Zoonotic Ermeraing Infectious AND STRENGTHENING EPIDEMIOLOGIC, AK ST DEPARTMENT
32 Infe%:tigus D isonens gDngeases LABORATORY, AND HEALTH INFORMATION OF HEALTH & SOCIAL Juneau Juneau $56,643
SYSTEMS CAPACITY TO IMPROVE HEALTH SERVICES
OUTCOMES FOR ALASKANS
ALASKA DIVISION OF PUBLIC HEALTH -- BUILDING
Ermeraing and Zoonotic Eoi and Lab Capacit AND STRENGTHENING EPIDEMIOLOGIC, AK ST DEPARTMENT
33 Infe%:tigus D isonens pPro ving PP‘Q'F y LABORATORY, AND HEALTH INFORMATION OF HEALTH & SOCIAL Juneau Juneau $536,505
9 SYSTEMS CAPACITY TO IMPROVE HEALTH SERVICES
OUTCOMES FOR ALASKANS
ALASKA DIVISION OF PUBLIC HEALTH -- BUILDING
Emerding and Zoonoic AND STRENGTHENING EPIDEMIOLOGIC, AK ST DEPARTMENT
34 Infe%tigus Do Food Safety LABORATORY, AND HEALTH INFORMATION OF HEALTH & SOCIAL Juneau Juneau $285,075
SYSTEMS CAPACITY TO IMPROVE HEALTH SERVICES
OUTCOMES FOR ALASKANS
ALASKA DIVISION OF PUBLIC HEALTH -- BUILDING
Ermeraing and Zoonotic AND STRENGTHENING EPIDEMIOLOGIC, AK ST DEPARTMENT
35 Infe%:tigus Dicomeos Quarantine LABORATORY, AND HEALTH INFORMATION OF HEALTH & SOCIAL Juneau Juneau $28,320
SYSTEMS CAPACITY TO IMPROVE HEALTH SERVICES
OUTCOMES FOR ALASKANS
3¢ HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, =~ Domestic HIVIAIDS ALASKA STD AAPPS 2014 APPLICATION AK ST DHSS Juneau Juneau $6,623
STl and TB Prevention Prevention and Research
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, Domestic HIV/AIDS ~ COMPREHENSIVE HIV PREVENTION PROJECT FOR
37 STl and TB Prevention Prevention and Research HEALTH DEPTS AK ST DHSS Juneau Juneau $755,416
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, Domestic HIV/AIDS COORDINATING VIRAL HEPATITIS PREVENTION IN
38 STl and TB Prevention Prevention and Research ALASKA AK ST DHSS Juneau Juneau $9.155
39 HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatits, Domestic HIV/AIDS ~ MONITORING HIV/AIDS IN ALASKA TO CONTRIBUTE AK ST DHSS Juneau Juneau $143.126

STI and TB Prevention

Prevention and Research

TO NATIONAL HIV/AIDS MONITORING
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Total: $26,923,034
_ . . . Grantee
Line Category Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name Grantee City County Amount
. N . TUBERCULOSIS EDUCATION, OUTBREAK
40 HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, - Domestic HIV/AIDS peopnNSE AND PREVENTION THROUGHOUT THE AK ST DHSS Juneau Juneau $17,810
STl and TB Prevention Prevention and Research
STATE OF
. N . TUBERCULOSIS EDUCATION, OUTBREAK
41 Hg/T/'f;?]‘;"T\grg'rerepn?gf' Prg/%?ﬁjgcamv@gimh RESPONSE AND PREVENTION THROUGHOUT THE AK ST DHSS Juneau Juneau $53,430
STATE OF ALASKA
. Ny . ALASKA NATIVE
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, ~ Domestic HIV/AIDS NATURAL HISTORY AND PREVENTION OF VIRAL
42 'STIand TB Prevention  Prevention and Research HEPATITIS AMONG ALASKA NATIVES TRIBAL HEALTH Anchorage Anchorage $81,911
CONSORTIUM
. N . PREVENT, TREAT, EDUCATE: WORKING ALASKA NATIVE
43 Hg/TllAgai'T\grg'reHveepnﬁitgf' Prg/‘;”;ﬁjﬁca?évéé';imh TOGETHER TO REDUCE HIV, STDS, HEPATITISAND  TRIBAL HEALTH Anchorage Anchorage $41,074
TB IN ALASKA CONFERENCE CONSORTIUM
44 |HIVIAIDS, Viral Hepatitis, | Sexually Transmitted ALASKA STD AAPPS 2014 APPLICATION AK ST DHSS Juneau Juneau $364,288
STl and TB Prevention Infections (STIs)
HIVIAIDS. Viral Henatitis TUBERCULOSIS EDUCATION, OUTBREAK
45 ! patitis, Tuberculosis (TB) RESPONSE AND PREVENTION THROUGHOUT THE AK ST DHSS Juneau Juneau $136,859
STI and TB Prevention
STATE OF
HIVIAIDS. Viral Henatitis TUBERCULOSIS EDUCATION, OUTBREAK
46 " e Prevepmion ' Tuberculosis (TB) RESPONSE AND PREVENTION THROUGHOUT THE AK ST DHSS Juneau Juneau $410,578
STATE OF ALASKA
47 HIVIAIDS, Viral Hepatitis, Viral Hepatitis COORDINATING VIRAL HEPATITIS PREVENTION IN AK ST DHSS Juneau Juneau $88.513

STl and TB Prevention ALASKA

o AK ST DEPARTMENT
48 Immumzaﬂon and Immunization Program IMMUNIZATION AND VACCINES FOR CHILDREN OF HEALTH & SOCIAL Juneau Juneau $120,083
Respiratory Diseases GRANT

SERVICES
o ALASKA NATIVE
Immunization and o NATURAL HISTORY AND PREVENTION OF VIRAL
49 Respiratory Diseases Immunization Program HEPATITIS AMONG ALASKA NATIVES TRIBAL HEALTH Anchorage Anchorage $100,000
CONSORTIUM
ALASKA DIVISION OF PUBLIC HEALTH -- BUILDING
Immunization and Immunization Program - AND STRENGTHENING EPIDEMIOLOGIC, AK ST DEPARTMENT
50 Respiratory Diseases PPHE LABORATORY, AND HEALTH INFORMATION OF HEALTH & SOCIAL Juneau Juneau $177,522
P y SYSTEMS CAPACITY TO IMPROVE HEALTH SERVICES

OUTCOMES FOR ALASKANS



o~ ,"F, Centers for Disease Control and Prevention G
”l ’ Fiscal Year 2016 Grants Detail Profile Report for
it
Total: $26,923,034
, . . . Grantee
Line Category Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name Grantee City County Amount
L o AK ST DEPARTMENT
51 Immumzatlon and Immunization Program - IMMUNIZATION AND VACCINES FOR CHILDREN OF HEALTH & SOCIAL Juneau Juneau $1,183,701
Respiratory Diseases PPHF GRANT
SERVICES
ALASKA DIVISION OF PUBLIC HEALTH -- BUILDING
Immunization and Influenza/Influenza AND STRENGTHENING EPIDEMIOLOGIC, AK ST DEPARTMENT
52 Respiratory Diseases Plannina and Response LABORATORY, AND HEALTH INFORMATION OF HEALTH & SOCIAL Juneau Juneau $225,492
piratory 9 P SYSTEMS CAPACITY TO IMPROVE HEALTH SERVICES
OUTCOMES FOR ALASKANS
L AK ST DEPARTMENT
53 Imm_umzatlon and Inflgenzallnfluenza IMMUNIZATION AND VACCINES FOR CHILDREN OF HEALTH & SOCIAL Juneau Juneau $166,047
Respiratory Diseases Planning and Response GRANT
SERVICES
Iniury Prevention and PROMOTING ADOLESCENT HEALTH THROUGH
54 jury Control Injury Prevention Activities SCHOOL-BASED HIV/STD PREVENTION AND AK ST DHSS Juneau Juneau $60,000
SCHOOL-BASED SURVEILLANCE
Injury Prevention and . . ALASKA RAPE PREVENTION EDUCATION
55 Control Intentional Injury PROGRAM AK ST DHSS Juneau Juneau $339,535
Injury Prevention and . . PATHWAYS TO PREVENTION-DELTA FOCUS IN ALASKA NETWORK ON
56 Control Intentional Injury ALASKA DOMESTIC VIOLENCE Juneau Juneau $409,957
57~ Injury P(r:eo"net:‘é'l"” and NVDRS ALASKA AKVDRS AND NVDRS AK ST DHSS Juneau Juneau $162,180
Injury Prevention and Prescription Drug PRESCRIPTION DRUG OVERDOSE: DATA-DRIVEN
58 Control Overdose PREVENTION INITIATIVE (DDPI)-ALASKA AK ST DHSS Juneau Juneau $750,000
Occupational Safety and National Occupational ALASKA MAARINE . :
59 COMMERCIAL FISHING SAFETY TRAINING SAFETY EDUCATION Sitka Sitka $100,966
Health Research Agenda (NORA) ASSN
Public Health CDC Preparedness and ALASKA: NATIONAL SYNDROMIC SURVEILLANCE AK ST DEPARTMENT
60 Preparedness and Res onpse Capabilit PROGRAM: ENHANCING SYNDROMIC OF HEALTH & SOCIAL Juneau Juneau $205,937
Response P pabiity SURVEILLANCE CAPACITY AND PRACTICE SERVICES
Public Health Public Health Emergency AK ST DEPARTMENT
61 Preparedness and Preparedness Cooperative TP12-1201 HPié\ll;lgEvEEﬁTCS:OOPERATIVE OF PUBLIC HEALTH & Juneau Juneau $4,008,961

Response Agreement WELFARE
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Total: $26,923,034

, , . . Grantee
Line Category Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name Grantee City County Amount

ALASKA DIVISION OF PUBLIC HEALTH -- BUILDING
Public Health Scientific Surveillance, AND STRENGTHENING EPIDEMIOLOGIC, AK ST DEPARTMENT
62 Services (PHSS) Epidemiology, and PH LABORATORY, AND HEALTH INFORMATION OF HEALTH & SOCIAL Juneau Juneau $386,643
Informatics SYSTEMS CAPACITY TO IMPROVE HEALTH SERVICES
OUTCOMES FOR ALASKANS
. s Surveillance
Public Health Scientific o ’ ALASKA BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR
63 Services (PHSS) Epidemiology, and PH SURVEILLANCE SURVEY AK ST DHSS Juneau Juneau $38,932
Informatics
AK ST DEPARTMENT
64 Vaccines for Children Vaccines for Children IMMUNIZATION AND VACCINES FOR CHILDREN OF HEALTH & SOCIAL Juneau Juneau $1,188,450
GRANT
SERVICES
Total $26,923,034

About the Data

Data Included
= The grants and cooperative agreements data in this report include actions awarded (i.e., obligated funds) domestically in fiscal year 2016 (FY16; 10/1/15 to 9/30/16) from CDC’s annual appropriation.
= Because the data includes funds obligated in FY16, it may include funding authorized through legislation passed in previous years, but only the amount actually obligated in FY16.
= The funding data is categorized by CDC budget line (i.e., by which CDC appropriation account was used to make the investment), as shown in the FY16 CDC Operating Plan at
https://www.cdc.gov/budget/fy2016/operating-plans.html.

Data Excluded

« This data does not include any CDC expenditures, such as contracts, personnel, direct assistance, or other CDC operational and administrative costs.

= The value of vaccines purchased and provided to states, cities, and territories by CDC through the Vaccines for Children Program are excluded. Information on the value of vaccine purchases by
jurisdiction is available in a separate report each year on the CDC Grant Funding Profiles site at https://www.cdc.gov/FundingProfiles/, starting with FY14.

= The following grants and cooperative agreements data were outside the scope of this profile and were excluded: funding of International activities, Reimbursable Agreements (funds from other federal
agencies to support their missions), Cooperative Research and Development Agreements, Royalties, User Fees and Intra-Departmental Delegation of Authority funds (e.g., fund transfers to CDC from
DHHS, including the HHS Public Health and Social Services Emergency Fund and the Hospital Preparedness Program), Gifts and Donations, Global Health funds, and Buildings and Facilities funds.

Therefore, this data does not reflect CDC’s total appropriations in any given area.



https://www.cdc.gov/budget/fy2016/operating-plans.html
https://www.cdc.gov/FundingProfiles/
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Data Sources

Funding Data - CDC Office of Financial Resources (for grants and cooperative agreement data) and the CDC National Center for Immunization and Respiratory Diseases (for Vaccines For Children data)
United States, the District of Columbia, and Puerto Rico - the 2010 U.S. Census, updated with 2016 estimates at https://www.census.gov/programs-surveys/popest.html
For all other geographies - 2016 estimates for population are from The World Factbook at https://www.cia.gov/library/publications/resources/the-world-factbook/index.html

Data Interpretation and Use

These data are useful as a snapshot of CDC grant and cooperative agreement funding provided to grantees within states and territories by CDC budget line. However, caution should be used in
interpreting variations across years or jurisdictions. Several of the reasons for variations are (1) the amounts, purpose, and focus of funding provided by Congress each year can vary, and (2) changes in
national and/or CDC/ATSDR priorities and strategies due to factors such as urgent and emerging health threats and changes in population health status and needs. In terms of funding opportunities, (1)
not all eligible entities apply for every program opportunity, (2) most federal funding is awarded via a competitive or merit-based process and not all eligible entities that apply are funded for every
program, and (3) some funding is allocated according to a pre-set formula (such as per capita allocation or a need-based funding allocation), which is sometimes specified in law.

Users of this site and data should be aware of various factors that make comparisons of data between jurisdictions and by per capita difficult to interpret and may lead to inaccurate conclusions in the
absence of more in-depth study. Some of those factors include the following:

o CDC has many different grant types with differing application eligibility and award criteria such as population disease burden, per capita formula-based, competitive based on proposal
merit, non-competitive, etc.

o Awards made to an entity will typically reflect the geographic location of the entity’s official business or billing address such as a State capitol for a State government award. The
awards therefore will not reflect the actual geographic application of the funds by the grantee in carrying out the purpose of the grant.

o CDC makes awards to various national associations that carry out national public health programs that have nationwide impact; however, the awards will be reflected in the
geographic jurisdiction of the association’s main office.

o In addition, there may be variation across years for where a program/activity resides in CDC’s organizational and budget structure. Funding sources linked to a particular
program/activity may also vary year-to-year. Therefore, it is possible for a multi-year project to fall into one category or sub-category one year and into another the next. In
addition, funding categories may be added or deleted as CDC’s budget changes year to year (e.g., funding categories are deleted because their shorter-term funding sources
expire). This makes 1:1 comparisons of one year’s set of projects to another year’s set of projects under each category or sub-category achallenge.


https://www.census.gov/programs-surveys/popest.html
https://www.cia.gov/library/publications/resources/the-world-factbook/index.html
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For More Information
= CDC Budget https://www.cdc.gov/Budget/
= CDC Funding https://www.cdc.gov/funding/
« CDC-INFO call 800-CDC-INFO (800-232-4636) TTY: (888) 232-6348 or use online form at
https://wwwn.cdc.gov/dcs/ContactUs/Form



https://www.cdc.gov/Budget/
https://www.cdc.gov/funding/
https://wwwn.cdc.gov/dcs/ContactUs/Form
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